A JENNAIR

24" BUILT-IN STEAM CONVECTION OVEN
(NOIR)

MODELS:

JJW6024HMO (Floating Glass Black)
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OVEN PARTS
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Literature Parts
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Illus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts
W11260095 Installation
Instructions
W11323318 Use and Care Guide

2 W10586361
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Trim

OVEN

lllus.
No. Part No.

PARTS

Description

w

W11353408
W11353023

IN

6 W11353024
7 W11353324

Assembly, Lamp
Trim, Left Side
Liner, Oven (Not
Serviceable)
Trim, Right Side
Trim, Lower

lllus.
No.

10
1
12
13

Part No.

Description

W11353025
W10586389
W10588966
W10577826
W11348125
W10460414
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Trim, Shelf

Vent, Oven
Gasket, Door Kit
Probe, Food

Nut, Meat Probe
Jack, Food Probe



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Part No. W11364962 Rev. A

04/25/2019



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 8205660 Cord, Power
2 4375321 Fuse
3 W11353402 Manager, Appliance
4 W10549523 Filter, Line Noise
5 W11354847 Assembly, Control
Panel
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lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11354842

W11347857
W11348033

W11348132

Vent, Trim Control
Panel

PCBA, Display
Wiring, Left Control

Cover, Control

lllus.
No.

10
1

Part No. Description

W11348036 Wiring, Right Control
W11353387 Harness, Display
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OVEN DOOR PARTS
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OVEN DOOR PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W11353328 Bracket, Door Switch 3 W10586465 Spring, Door Switch 5 W11354845 Door, Oven
. ; 6 W11354844 Hinge, Door
2 W10587790 Switch, Micro 4 W10586462 Actuator, Door Switch

04/25/2019 7 Part No. W11364962 Rev. A



INTERNAL OVEN PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

Description

N

W10586511

W10586916
W10577824
W10586521

W10577820
W10577816
W10587885
W10587880
4375430
W10330571

W10586917

O © o NOoO O b WN

-
N

-
N

W11101380
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Grid, Rack Left Side

Fan, Cooling
Rack, Wire Shelf
Grid, Rack Right Side

Tray, Bake/Drip
Tray, Steam
Gasket, Air Flow
Spring, Air Flow
Thermostat
Motor, Convection

Blade, Convection Fan
includes Nut

Nut, Convection Fan

lllus.
No.

13

14

15

16
17

18
19

20
21

Part No.

Description

W10493735

W11353409

W10588572

W10587812
W10586491

W10587790
W10586915

W11353385
W10587540

Heater, Convection
Element

Sensor, Cavity
Temperature

Gasket, Steam Outlet

Tubing, Silicon
Tubing, Connection
Boiler

Switch, Micro
Pump, Fill and Drain

Heater, Boiler

Pipe, Water Container
Fill

lllus.
No.

22

23
24

25
26
27

28

Part No. Description

W10586492 Sensor, Boiler

Temperature

W11366439
W10586494

Tube, Silicon
Housing, Water
Container
W10587851 Clamp, Tubing
131951003452 Sponge
461968974021 Reservoir, Water
Container

W11353395 Harness, Main
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